

24  
05.07.2023  
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 15444 of 2023

Bengal Shriram Hitech  
City Private Limited & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S.K. Kapur,  
Mr. Jishnu Saha,  
Mr. Aditya Kundalia,  
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar  
...for the petitioners

On the prayer of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, leave is granted to the petitioners to use a supplementary affidavit to annex certain other relevant documents and to make further averments.

Such affidavit shall be filed by the petitioners on July 10, 2023, when the matter shall next be listed for hearing under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)