

33  
12.9.2023  
Ct. No. 2  
SB

W.P.A. 15444 of 2023

Bengal Shriram Hitech City Private Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S. K. Kapur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kundalia  
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar ... for the petitioners.

On the prayer of Mr. Kapur, learned senior advocate for the petitioners, matter is adjourned to Monday week i.e. on 25.9.2023 to seek appropriate instruction.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)