

26.9.2023

ks
sl. 42

WPA 15444 of 2023

Bengal Shriram Hitech City Private Limited & Anr.
Vs
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S.K. Kapur, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
... For the Petitioners.

Heard Mr. Kapur, learned senior Advocate
appearing for the petitioners.

None appears for the respondents in spite of
service. Affidavit-of-service is on the record.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the
case and the issues involved in this writ petition, I am
of the considered view that the same cannot be
adjudicated without exchange of affidavits by the
parties.

Respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-
opposition within four weeks. Petitioners to file reply
thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter for final hearing in the monthly list
of December, 2023 before the appropriate Bench.

At the time of hearing, parties should be ready with
the short written notes of arguments.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)

