

25.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.4
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 15444 of 2023

with

CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2026

**Bengal Shriram Hitech City Private Limited &
Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Aditya Kanodia

...for the Petitioners

1. Affidavit of service filed the petitioners is taken on record.
2. The petitioners have filed the application being CAN 2 of 2026 disclosing several corresponding between the parties and submit that the petitioner is not intending to proceed with the matter further and prays for withdrawal of the present writ application.
3. Considering the submission made on behalf of the petitioners, WPA 15444 of 2023 is dismissed as withdrawn and CAN 2 of 2026 is disposed of. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Krishna Rao, J.)